Pennsylvania Beef Quality Assurance Commission
Members – Seats and Terms
2020
			
	Robert Supancik, Chair 
727 Osborne Rd. 
New Milford, PA 18834
570-947-8955
Rsupancik88@gmail.com
PBC- 2021 (2)


Dr. David Zellner, Secretary
1494 W Pine Grove Rd. 
Pennsylvania Furnace, PA 16865
dzellner@pa.gov
Phone: 
PDA – 2021 (1)

Erskine “Chad” Cash II
Purina
983 Wetherburn Rd. 
York, PA 17404
ehcashII@landolakes.com
717-818-7995
PCA – 2023 (1)

Adam Zurin
AgriBasics
632 Newcomer Rd. 
Mt. Joy, PA 17552
C: 717-682-5103
Azurin5001@gmail.com
PCA – 2023 (1)


Allen Behrer
3288 Behrer Lane 
Spruce Creek, PA 16683
814-386-2324
behrera@aol.com
Dairy–2020 (1)

Greg McKean
193 E Zahniser Rd
Mercer, PA 16137
Cell-724-669-1966
peggymckean@windstream.net
At Large Seat- 2020 (1)


Rick Fetrow 
7517 Wertzville Road
Carlisle, PA 17015
717-579-8763
Richard.fetrow@tyson.com
Food Service Seat – 2020 (1)
	
Amanda Butterfield
1264 Maple Valley Rd. 
Meyersdale, PA 15522
amcbutterfield@gmail.com
765-730-9302
PBC- 2021 (1)
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Stacylyn Himelright, Vice Chair
Cargill Regional Beef 
Cattle Buyer 
1252 Route 706
570-335-5796
Stacylyn_himelright@cargill.com
Packer – 2021 (1)

Dr. Jonathan Campbell 
Penn State University
350 Ag Science and Industries Bldg
University Park, PA 16802
864-903-1082
meatscience@psu.edu 
PSU – 2020 (1)

Dr. Michael Pesato 
University of Pennsylvania
School of Veterinary Medicine
New Bolton Center
382 W. Street Road
Kennett Square, PA 19348
215-237-9705
mpesato@vet.upenn.edu
Veterinarian– 2020 (1)

Berneta Gable
2563 Brumbaugh Road 
New Enterprise, PA   16664
814-766-3272
homesteadguernseys@yahoo.com
Dairy-2021 (2)

Dennis Bryne
25 Airport Rd
Nottingham, PA  19362
dennis.byrne@herrs.com
610-662-6102
At Large –2020 (1)

Ron Ranck
1340 River Rd
Marietta, PA 17540
717.572.9723
Markets –2020 (1)





